
 
16610/13 COR 1  PM/ns 1 
 DG B 4B   EN 

 

COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 16 December 2013 
 

Interinstitutional File: 
2012/0266 (COD) 
2012/0267 (COD) 

 
 

16610/13 
COR 1 
 
 

PHARM 68 
SAN 466 
MI 1062 
COMPET 863 
CODEC 2673 

CORRIGENDUM TO NOTE 
from: Presidency 
to: Permanent Representatives Committee (Part I) / Council 
No. Cion prop.: 14493/12 PHARM 71 SAN 215 MI 597 COMPET 600 CODEC 2305 + COR 1 
 14499/12 PHARM 72 SAN 216 MI 598 COMPET 599 CODEC 2312 + COR 1 
Subject: Employment, Social Policy, Health and Consumers Council meeting 

on 9 and 10 December 2013 
Proposal for a Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council on 
medical devices, and amending Directive 2001/83/EC, Regulation (EC) 
No 178/2002 and Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 
Proposal for a Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council on 
in vitro diagnostic medical devices 
- Exchange of views 

 
 
On page 2, in 3rd item of document 16610/13 INIT the document number should read 16609/13: 

 

3. A report on the progress achieved in the analysis of the proposed Regulations by the 

Working Party on Pharmaceuticals and Medical Devices under the Lithuanian Presidency 

can be found in document 16609/13. 

______________________ 

007066/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 16/12/13




